
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 476,746,561

 13,705,004

 1,463,063
 11,741,836

 13,313,420

 13,835,864

 385,447

 0
 6,137

 391,584

 9,205,479

 52,413,557

 11,606,511

 238,892

 293,640,890
 50,507,994
 46,841,203

 11,793,946

 1,612,682
 404,396,715

 8,090,886

 224,181 pounds of extract DEC 2011 238,892 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 13,666,294

 12,290,553
 1,465,815

 13,870,630

 330,460

 0

 6,237

 336,697

 8,758,741

 285,382,073

 48,503,335

 47,504,543
 12,815,197

 1,588,739

 49,709,103

 6,540,100

 255,382

 8,217,736

 460,516,208

 395,793,887

 14,207,327

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  108,521  114,262
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        Total Non-Grain products  72,349,846  64,722,321

 176,204 pounds of extract 255,382 Pounds of hops is equivalent to DEC 2010
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 6,545,480,486

 182,293,919

 17,715,833
 159,582,021

 177,829,877

 192,528,401

 4,425,411

 63

 38,568
 4,464,042

 122,597,499

 771,622,081
 107,566,361

 3,831,826

 4,021,632,730

 629,143,328
 748,353,836
 123,144,856

 23,849,805

 5,546,124,555

 116,335,663

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 195,180,188

 162,965,841
 17,712,468

 181,185,702

 4,050,682

 27

 34,577

 4,085,286

 122,587,939

 4,147,040,380
 700,757,601
 713,595,821

 88,354,008

 22,279,062

 769,088,843
 90,902,672

 4,288,750

 125,562,163

 6,661,869,300

 5,672,026,872

 185,270,988

 532,023  507,393

 999,355,931  989,842,428
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


