

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Reporting Period: December 2011

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

12-MAR-2012

TTB S 5130-12-2011

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	13,835,864	13,666,294	192,528,401	195,180,188
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	11,741,836	12,290,553	159,582,021	162,965,841
In barrels and kegs	1,463,063	1,465,815	17,715,833	17,712,468
Tax Determined, Premises Use	108,521	114,262	532,023	507,393
Sub Total Taxable	13,313,420	13,870,630	177,829,877	181,185,702
Tax-free				
For export	385,447	330,460	4,425,411	4,050,682
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	63	27
Consumed on brewery premises	6,137	6,237	38,568	34,577
Sub Total Tax-Free	391,584	336,697	4,464,042	4,085,286
Total Removals	13,705,004	14,207,327	182,293,919	185,270,988
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	9,205,479	8,758,741	122,597,499	122,587,939
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	293,640,890	285,382,073	4,021,632,730	4,147,040,380
Corn and corn products	50,507,994	48,503,335	629,143,328	700,757,601
Rice and rice products	46,841,203	47,504,543	748,353,836	713,595,821
Barley and barley products	11,793,946	12,815,197	123,144,856	88,354,008
Wheat and wheat products	1,612,682	1,588,739	23,849,805	22,279,062
Total Grain products	404,396,715	395,793,887	5,546,124,555	5,672,026,872
Sugar and syrups	52,413,557	49,709,103	771,622,081	769,088,843
Hops (dry)	11,606,511	6,540,100	107,566,361	90,902,672
Hops (used as extracts)	238,892	255,382	3,831,826	4,288,750
Other	8,090,886	8,217,736	116,335,663	125,562,163
Total Non-Grain products	72,349,846	64,722,321	999,355,931	989,842,428
Total Used	476,746,561	460,516,208	6,545,480,486	6,661,869,300

238,892 Pounds of hops is equivalent to pounds of extract DEC 2011 224,181 255,382 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 176,204 pounds of extract DEC 2010

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.